
 

 

 
 
 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
Monday 17 January 2022 at 10.00 am 
 
To be held at the Town Hall, Pinstone 
Street, Sheffield, S1 2HH 

 
The Press and Public are Welcome to Attend 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Membership 
  

Councillors Dawn Dale, Ruth Milsom and Roger Davison  
Lewis Chinchen (Reserve) 
 
 

  

 
 

Public Document Pack



 

 

 

PUBLIC ACCESS TO THE MEETING 

 
The Licensing Committee carries out a statutory licensing role, including licensing for 
taxis and public entertainment.  
 
As a lot of the work of this Committee deals with individual cases, some meetings 
may not be open to members of the public.   
 
Recording is allowed at Licensing Committee meetings under the direction of the 
Chair of the meeting.  Please see the website or contact Democratic Services for 
details of the Council’s protocol on audio/visual recording and photography at council 
meetings. 
 
A copy of the agenda and reports is available on the Council’s website at 
www.sheffield.gov.uk. You can also see the reports to be discussed at the meeting if 
you call at the First Point Reception, Town Hall, Pinstone Street entrance.  The 
Reception is open between 9.00 am and 5.00 pm, Monday to Thursday and between 
9.00 am and 4.45 pm. on Friday.   
 
You may not be allowed to see some reports because they contain confidential 
information.  These items are usually marked * on the agenda.  
 
If you require any further information please contact John Turner on 0114 474 1947 
or email john.turner@sheffield.gov.uk 
 
 
 

FACILITIES 

 
There are public toilets available, with wheelchair access, on the ground floor of the 
Town Hall.  Induction loop facilities are available in meeting rooms. 
 
Access for people with mobility difficulties can be obtained through the ramp on the 
side to the main Town Hall entrance. 
 

http://www.sheffield.gov.uk/business-economy/licensing/general-licensing
http://www.sheffield.gov.uk/
mailto:john.turner@sheffield.gov.uk


 

 

 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE AGENDA 
17 JANUARY 2022 

 
Order of Business 

 
1.   Welcome and Housekeeping Arrangements 

 
2.   Apologies for Absence 

 
3.   Exclusion of Public and Press 
 To identify items where resolutions may be moved to exclude the press and 

public 
 

4.   Declarations of Interest 
 Members to declare any interests they have in the business to be considered 

at the meeting 
 

5.   Licensing Act 2003 - Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, S8 
0SD 

 Report of the Chief Licensing Officer 
 

6.   Licensing Act 2003 - Pitsmoor Hotel, 448 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield, S3 
9AY 

 (a) Review of the Premises Licence 
 

(b) Application to Vary the Premises Licence 
 
 
      Reports of the Chief Licensing Officer 
 

7.   Licensing Act 2003 - Staffordshire Arms, 40 Sorby Street, Sheffield, S4 
7LB 

 (a) Review of Premises Licence 
 

(b) Application to vary the Premises Licence 
 
 
      Reports of the Chief Licensing Officer 
 
 
 
      *(NOTE: The reports at items 6 and 7 in the above agenda are not 
available to the public and press because they contain exempt information 
described in  1. paragraph 7 in respect of Items 6 (a) and 7 (a) and 2. 
paragraphs 1 and 2 in respect of Items 6 (b) and 7 (b), of Schedule 12A to 
the Local Government Act 1972 (as amended)) 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



 1 

ADVICE TO MEMBERS ON DECLARING INTERESTS AT MEETINGS 

 
If you are present at a meeting of the Council, of its executive or any committee of 
the executive, or of any committee, sub-committee, joint committee, or joint sub-
committee of the authority, and you have a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest (DPI) 
relating to any business that will be considered at the meeting, you must not:  
 

 participate in any discussion of the business at the meeting, or if you become 
aware of your Disclosable Pecuniary Interest during the meeting, participate 
further in any discussion of the business, or  

 participate in any vote or f
[...]
mittee 

Report 

Chief Licensing Officer, Head of Licensing 

Monday 17th January 2022 - 1 Oam 

Licensing Act 2003 

Jayne Gough 

To consider an application to grant a premises licence 
made under the Licensing Act 2003 for 
The Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, S8 OSD 

That members carefully consider the representations made and take such 
steps, as the Sub Committee consider necessary for the promotion of the 
Licensing Objectives. 

Attached documents 
Sheffield City Councils Statement of Licensina Policy 

OPEN 

Page 9

Agenda Item 5



REPORT OF THE CHIEF LICENSING OFFICER Ref No 02/22 
(HEAD OF LICENSING) TO THE LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 
LICENSING ACT 2003 

The Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, SS 0SD 

1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 

1.1 To consider an application for the grant of a premises licence made under section 17 of the 
Licensing Act 2003. 

2.0 THE APPLICATION 

2.1 The applicants are Renwick Macdonald Bars Ltd. 

2.2 The application was received by the Licensing Service on the 8th November 2021 and is 
attached at Appendix 'A' of this report. 

2.3 During the consultation period, the applicant has agreed to condition the licence so that 
alcohol won't be sold during term time (Mon-Fri) until after 4pm. 

3.0 REASONS FOR REFERRAL 

3.1 Unresolved representations concerning the application have been received from the 
following and is attached at Appendix B: 

• 3 x Local Residents
• Headteacher of Woodseats Primary School - adjacent to premises
• Environmental Protection Service - Sheffield City Council

3.2 The above stated agreement along with the offered conditions within the application have 
been relayed to all objectors but nobody has stated they are happy to withdraw. 

3.3 The applicant and the objectors who made written representations have been invited to 
attend the hearing. Copies of the front page of the notices are attached to this report 
labelled Appendix 'C'. 

4.0 POLICIES TO CONSIDER 

4.1 Sheffield City Council Statement of Lice
[...]
s If you have one, this should be your official 

Building number or name jJohn Gaunt & Partners 
I address - that is an address required of you

by law for receiving communications. 

Street j372 Cemetery Road I 
District I I 
City or town lsheffield I 
County or administrative area I I 
Postcode js11 8FT I 
Country !united Kingdom I 

Section 2 of 21 

PREMISES DETAILS 

I/we, as named in section 1, apply for a premises licence under section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises 
described in section 2 below (the premises) and I/we are making this application to you as the relevant licensing authority 
in accordance with section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003. 

Premises Address 

Are you able to provide a postal address, OS map reference or description of the premises? 

(e Address (' OS map reference (' Description 

Postal Address Of Premises 

Building number or name jThe Boston Arms I 
Street 1676 Chesterfield Road I 

District I I 

City or town !sheffield I 

County or administrative area j I 

Postcode lss osD I 
Country j:United Kingdom I 
Further Details 

You must enter a telephone number 

Telephone number l1TBC I 

Non-domestic rateable 
value of premises (£} !7,500 I 

Page 15



CONSENT OF INDIVIDUAL TO BEING SPECIFIED AS PREMISES SUPERVISOR 

I. Robbie Ian Macdonald, of 214 Woodseats Road, Sheffield S8 0PN

hereby confirm that I give my consent to be specified as the designated 

premises supervisor in relation to the application for a new premises licence 

by Renwick Macdonald Bars ltd relating to The Boston Arms, 676

Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, S8 0SD and any premises licence to be granted 

or varied in respect of this application made by Renwick Macdonald Bars

ltd concerning the supply of alcohol at the The Boston Arms, 676

Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, S8 0SD. 

I also confirm that I om entitled to work in the United Kingdom and om applying 

for, intend to apply for or currently hold a personal licence, details of which I set 

ou
[...]
rt of the document submitted as part of the hearing. 

The licensing authority expects those making representations to an application make every effort to attend the 

licensing committee hearing in order to give evidence at the hearing in support of your objection. The Licensing 

Authority (committee) will consider all written comments in the absence of those making representations and 

apply appropriate weight; however, non-attendance at the licensing hearing will not allow clarification on points. 

I have notified the applicants agent who has requested the hearing be adjourned until after the new year. I will be 

in contact shortly to confirm the hearing time and date . 

The Licensing Act 2003 (Hearings) Regulations 2005 governing hearings may be found on the 

www.legislation.gov.uk website. 

If you require any further information or wish to discuss this matter further, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind Regards, 

Gareth Barrett 

4 
Page 23



[g):Licensing Enforcement & Technical Officer 

Licensing I Business Strategy and Regulation I 

Place Portfolio I Operational Services! 

Block C I Staniforth Road Depot I 

Staniforth Road I Sheffield I S9 3HD 

ii: 0114 2734264 

ii: 0114 205 2250 

ii: 07917 517319 

J� : gareth.barrett@sheffield.zov.uk 

www.sheffield.2ov.uk/1 icensing 

� Please don'i print this e-mail unless you really need :o! 

From: alison <REDACTED> 
Sent: 13 December 202113:16 
To: Gareth Barrett <Gareth.Barrett@sheffield.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Formal objection to Boston Arms 676 Chesterfield Road 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

5 Page 24



Hi Gareth 

I don't feel this addresses all of my concerns so I would like to attend the Licensing Sub-committee hearing please. 

Many thanks 

6 Page 25



Sent: 26 November 2021 lb:08 

To: licensingservice <l;censingservice@$N••!iclcl.gov 1k> 

Subje
[...]
on and respond to the representations 
made. 

The applicant/licensee (or his/her nominated representative) may then be asked 
questions by members and with the leave of the Chair from the other parties 
present. 
The applicant will then be given the opportunity to sum up the application. 
The Licensing Officer will then detail the options. 
There will then be a private session for members to take legal advice and 
consider the application. 

6. The decision of the Licensing Committee will be given in accordance with the
requirements of the Licensing Act 2003 and regulations made there under.

NB: 1) At any time in the Licensing Process Members of the Committee may request 
legal advice from the Solicitor to the Committee. This advice may be given in open 
session or in private. 

2) The Committee Hearing will be held in public unless and in accordance with the
Regulations the Committee determine that the public should be excluded.

Page 36



LICENSING ACT 2003 

City Colmcil 

Notice of hearing of representations 
in respect of the following application: 
LA03 Premises Licence Application 

Mrs E.M.Cross 

Sent via email: 

The Sheffield City Council being the licensing authority, on the 8th November 2021, received 
an application in respect of the premises known as; 

The Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, 58 0SD 

During the consultation period, the Council received representations from the following 
interested parties: 

• 3 x Local Residents
• Headteacher of Woodseats Primary School
• Environmental Protection Service Sheffield City Council

on the likely effect of this application on the promotion of the licensing objectives, should it be 
granted. 

The Council now GIVES YOU NOTICE that the representation will be considered at a hearing 
to be held At Sheffield Town Hall on Monday 17th January 2022 at 10.00am; following which 
the Council will issue a notice of determination of the application. 

The documents which accompany this notice are the 
[...]
he representation will be considered at a hearing 
to be held At Sheffield Town Hall on Monday 17th January 2022 at 10.00am; following which 
the Council will issue a notice of determination of the application. 

The documents which accompany this notice are the relevant representations which have been 
made, as defined in Section 35(5) of the Act. 

The particular points on which the Council considers that it will want clarification at the hearing 
from a party are as follows: 

1) The representation you have made with reference to these particular premises and the
four core objectives.

2) You may also be asked questions by the parties to the hearing, relating to your
representations

Please complete the attached form LAR 1 and return it to: Licensing Service, Sheffield City 
Council, Block C Staniforth Road Depot, Staniforth Road, Sheffield, S9 JHD within five (5) 
working days before the day or the first day on which the hearing is to be held. 

Dated: 7th January 2022 Signed: Jayne Gough 
The officer appointed for this purpose 
Licensing Strategy and Policy Officer 

Please address any communications to: Licensing Service, Sheffield City Council, Block C Staniforth Road Depot Staniforth Road 
Sheffield S9 3HD. licensingservice@sheffield.aov.uk 

Page 41



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 42



Document is Restricted

Page 43

Agenda Item 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 83

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 115

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 155

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Declarations of Interest
	5 Licensing Act 2003 - Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, S8 0SD
	6 Licensing Act 2003 - Pitsmoor Hotel, 448 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield, S3 9AY
	Pitsmoor Hotel - Vary Premises Licence

	7 Licensing Act 2003 - Staffordshire Arms, 40 Sorby Street, Sheffield, S4 7LB
	Staffordshire Arms - Vary Premises Licence




Minutes of the meeting


S H E F F I E L D    C I T Y     C O U N C I L 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Meeting held 17 January 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors Dawn Dale, Roger Davison and Ruth Milsom 

 
 
   

 
1.   
 

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR 
 

1.1 RESOLVED: That in the absence of the Co-Chairs of the Sub-Committee 
(Councillors David Barker and Karen McGowan), Councillor Dawn Dale be 
appointed Chair of the meeting. 

  
 
2.   
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 

2.1 There were no apologies for absence.  Councillor Lewis Chinchen attended as a 
reserve Member, but was not required to stay. 

  
 
3.   
 

EXCLUSION OF PUBLIC AND PRESS 
 

3.1 RESOLVED: That the public and press be excluded from the meeting before 
discussion takes place on items 6 and 7 on the agenda on the grounds that, if the 
public and press were present during the transaction of such business, there 
would be a disclosure to them of exempt information as described in paragraph 7 
of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972, as amended. 

  
 
4.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

4.1 There were no declarations of interest. 
  
 
5.   
 

LICENSING ACT 2003 - BOSTON ARMS, 676 CHESTERFIELD ROAD, 
SHEFFIELD, S8 0SD 
 

5.1 The Chief Licensing Officer submitted a report to consider an application, made 
under Section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003, for the grant of a premises licence in 
respect of premises known as Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield S8 
0SD (Ref No.02/22). 

  
5.2 Present at the meeting were Robbie McDonald (Applicant), Chris Grunert (Solicitor 

for the Applicant), Jonathan Round (Environmental Protection Officer), Alison 
Riocreux (Local School Governor on behalf of Headteacher, Woodseats Primary 
School), Jayne Gough (Licensing Strategy and Policy Officer), Marie-Claire 
Frankie (Legal Adviser to the Sub-Committee) and Jennie Skiba (Democratic 
Services). 

  



Meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee 17.01.2022 

Page 2 of 5 
 

5.3 Marie-Claire Frankie outlined the procedure that would be followed during the 
hearing. 

  
5.4 Jayne Gough presented the report to the Sub-Committee, and it was noted that 

representations had been received from three local residents, the Headteacher of 
Woodseats Primary School and the Environmental Protection Service and were 
attached at Appendix “B” to the report.   

  
5.5 Jonathan Round stated that the application was to use the ground and first floor of 

the premises, the first floor being adjacent to residential accommodation and as 
such the recommendations outlined in his sound report should be carried out.  He 
said that the applicant had engaged the services of consultants to carry out a 
sound report without consulting the Environmental Protection Service and as such 
there were a few issues that had not been addressed and that recommended 
works were only appropriate to control customer noise and not amplified sound.  
Mr. Round said that the applicant had indicated that there would be background 
music played at the premises, and therefore recommended that the applicant puts 
in place additional measures to ensure that the premises would be able to retain 
all sound during trading hours. 

  
5.6 Alison Riocreux stated that to open a pub adjacent to the local primary school 

would be inappropriate as it could encourage parents to drop off their children at 
school and go into the pub and likewise when picking them up after school.  Ms. 
Riocreux said there would be issues caused by additional rubbish and smells 
emanating from the premises and that people would stand outside the premises, 
blocking the pavement which was not very wide.  She referred to the alleyway 
between the premises and the school which also was not very wide and was 
concerned that the bins would be left there and also there would be excessive 
noise coming from the rear doors when opened or propped open. Ms. Riocreux 
said that broken glass, urine and vomit from those using the premises would be 
left in the alleyway.  Although it had been suggested in the operating schedule that 
clearing up would be carried out during the hours the premises were open, her 
concern was, would the alleyway be cleared by the morning when children were 
going to school and would it be safe.  She also raised concerns about people 
stood outside the premises smoking as their smoke could drift into the playground.  
She felt that the privacy and safety of the schoolchildren could be compromised by 
the upstairs windows of the premises overlooking the playground.  Finally, she 
asked whether there were any plans to extend the rear of the premises into an 
outside drinking area. 

  
5.7 In response to questions from Members of the Sub-Committee, it was stated that 

the school was situated on a busy main road and the playground was not 
overlooked by any other premises.  There was a small wall and railings around the 
school and should anyone passing by stand and look into the playground whilst 
the children were playing, members of staff would ask them to move on, purely on 
safety grounds. 

  
5.8 Chris Grunert referred to the revised operating plan which had been circulated and 

stated that whilst conditions to the application had been agreed, in response to the 
representations made, the applicant had offered a compromise with regard to the 



Meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee 17.01.2022 

Page 3 of 5 
 

hours of opening which had been reduced to 10.00 a.m. to 11.00 p.m. Sundays to 
Thursdays and 10.00 a.m. to 11.30 p.m. on Fridays and Saturdays.  He said that 
he had carried out research of the other licensed premises in Woodseats and felt 
that a licence for new premises should not be denied due to problems at other 
venues.  Mr. Grunert confirmed that alcohol would not be served on the premises 
until after 4.00 p.m. on any school day during term time.  Mr. Grunert confirmed 
that the area to the rear of the premises would not be used as a drinking area and 
there were no plans to extend the outside of the premises into an outdoor drinking 
area.  With regard to clientele being able to look out onto the playground, Mr. 
Grunert stated that should someone be found doing this, they would be challenged 
but it had been agreed to install frosted glass to the upstairs windows.  Mr. Grunert 
said that the applicant had engaged with the objectors in an attempt to address 
their concerns.  With regard to refuse, the bins would be stored appropriately and 
placed outside the premises on the collection day in line with other premises, no 
commercial bins would be placed on the public highway.  With regard to the issue 
of rubbish, a condition was already in place stating that the premises would 
conduct regular checks throughout trading hours and also at the beginning and 
end of the trading day.   

  
5.9 In response to questions from Members of the Sub-Committee, the applicant 

stated that he was an independent operator with retail experience in the city and it 
was intended to open an artisan café during the day and a craft beer led pub 
during the evening, also selling wines and cocktails, offering something different to 
what was currently on offer in the local area. He said they were experienced 
operators and have been successful over the last five years. He said that the 
capacity downstairs would be 45 people and with the upstairs area, that would 
increase to 70 people, which could be roped off to provide a private function area if 
required.  It was stated that a planning application would be submitted to change 
the glazing to the premises, which would address noise outbreak. 

  
5.10 Jayne Gough outlined the options open to the Sub-Committee. 
  
5.11 RESOLVED: That the public and press and attendees involved in the application 

be excluded from the meeting before further discussion takes place on the 
grounds that, in view of the nature of the business to be transacted, if those 
persons were present, there would be a disclosure to them of exempt information 
as described in paragraph 5 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972, 
as amended. 

  
5.12 Marie-Claire Frankie reported orally, giving legal advice on various aspects of the 

application. 
  
5.13 At this point in the proceedings, the meeting was re-opened to the public and 

press and attendees. 
  
5.14 RESOLVED: That, in the light of the information contained in the report now 

submitted, and the representations now made and the responses to the questions 
raised, the Sub-Committee agrees to grant a premises licence in respect of the 
premises known as The Boston Arms, 676 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield S8 0SD, 
subject to the amended Operating Schedule (Ref No.02/22). 



Meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee 17.01.2022 

Page 4 of 5 
 

 
6.   
 

LICENSING ACT 2003 - PITSMOOR HOTEL, 448 PITSMOOR ROAD, 
SHEFFIELD, S3 9AY 
 

6.1 The Chief Licensing Officer submitted four reports to consider (a) the review of two 
premises licences under Section 53A of the Licensing Act, 2003, in respect of 
premises known as The Pitsmoor Hotel, 448 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield S3 9AY 
(Ref No.07/22) and the review of premises known as The Staffordshire Arms, 40 
Sorby Street, Sheffield S4 7LB (Ref No.08/22) and (b) applications to vary a 
premises licence to specify an individual as a designated premises supervisor of 
the Pitsmoor Hotel (Ref No.11/22) and the Staffordshire Arms (Ref No.12/22). 

  
6.2 Present at the meeting were Ian Armitage, Catherine Jarvis and James 

Ketteringham (South Yorkshire Police), Julie Hague (Sheffield Safeguarding 
Children Partnership), Gareth Barrett (Licensing Strategy and Policy Officer), 
Ashley Greasby, Paige Greasby and Louise Leggitt (Applicants) Chris Weldon 
(local resident), Jayne Gough Licensing Strategy and Policy Officer), Marie-Claire 
Frankie (Legal Advisor to the Sub-Committee) and Jennie Skiba (Democratic 
Services). 

  
6.3 In view of the circumstances, the parties had agreed that the four cases in Items 6 

and 7 on the agenda would be heard together. 
  
6.4 Marie-Claire Frankie outlined the procedure which would be followed during the 

hearing. 
  
6.5 Jayne Gough presented the reports to the Sub-Committee, and it was noted that 

representations had been received from South Yorkshire Police, Sheffield Children 
Safeguarding Partnership and the Licensing Service and were attached as 
Appendices to the report. 

  
6.5 Catherine Jarvis and James Ketteringham reported on the objections of South 

Yorkshire Police to the applications, referring to the information contained in the 
papers, and circulated prior to the meeting, which highlighted a number of issues 
with regard to the operation of the two premises. Ms. Jarvis and Mr. Ketteringham 
stated that, as well as all the incidents now referred to, the police did not consider 
the applicants to be fit and proper persons to be granted a premises licence or a 
Designated Premises Supervisor (DPS) for the premises. 

  
6.6 Julie Hague reported on the representations made by the Sheffield Safeguarding 

Children Partnership, referring to the information contained in the papers, and 
circulated prior to the meeting, which highlighted a number of issues with regard to 
the operation of the two premises. Ms. Hague stated that, as well as all the 
incidents now referred to, she did not consider the applicants to be  fit and proper 
persons to be granted a licence. 

  
6.7 Gareth Barrett reported on the representations made by the Licensing Service, 

referring to the information contained in the papers, and circulated prior to the 
meeting, which highlighted a number of issues with regard to the operation of the 
two premises. Mr. Barrett stated that, as well as all the incidents now referred to, 



Meeting of the Licensing Sub-Committee 17.01.2022 

Page 5 of 5 
 

he did not consider the applicants to be fit and proper persons to be a Designated 
Premises Supervisor (DPS) for the premises. 

  
6.8 The applicants put forward their case, providing an explanation as to the incidents 

now referred to, stressing that despite the issues, they were willing to work with 
the responsible authorities in connection with the operation of the premises. 

  
6.9 The applicant responded to a number of questions raised by Members of, and the 

Solicitor to, the Sub-Committee and by Jayne Gough, Julie Hague and James 
Ketteringham. 

  
6.10 All the parties present summarised their cases. 
  
6.11 Jayne Gough reported on the options available to the Sub-Committee. 
  
6.12 RESOLVED: That the attendees involved in the applications be excluded from the 

meeting before further discussion takes place on the grounds that, in view of the 
nature of the business to be transacted, if those persons were present, there 
would be a disclosure to them of exempt information as described in paragraphs 2 
and 5 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972, as amended. 

  
6.13 Marie-Claire Frankie reported orally, giving legal advice on various aspects of the 

applications. 
  
6.14 RESOLVED: That, in the light of the contents of the reports now submitted, 

together with the additional information circulated and the representations now 
made, including the responses provided to the questions raised:-  

  
 (a) the interim steps imposed at the hearing held on 23rd December, 2021, be 

amended and the licence for the premises known as The Pitsmoor Hotel, 
448 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield S3 9AY be revoked (Ref No.07/22);  

  
 (b) the licence for the premises known as The Staffordshire Arms, 40 Sorby 

Street, Sheffield S4 7LB be revoked (Ref No.08/22); and 
  
 (c) applications to vary a premises licence to specify an individual as a 

designated premises supervisor of the Pitsmoor Hotel (Ref No.11/22) and 
the Staffordshire Arms (Ref No.12/22) be refused. 

  
 (The full reasons for the Sub-Committee’s decision will be included in the written 

Notices of Determination). 
 
7.   
 

LICENSING ACT 2003 - STAFFORDSHIRE ARMS, 40 SORBY STREET, 
SHEFFIELD, S4 7LB 
 

7.1 This case was heard in conjunction with Item 6 on the agenda (Licensing Act 2003 
- Pitsmoor Hotel, 448 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield S3 9AY (Ref No.07/22). 

  
 


